

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 112 OF 2026
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 21 OF 2026

Rafik Rustom Balouch

...Applicant/
Appellant

Versus

Mehmood Rustom Balouch And Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. M. S. Dehlvi, for the Appellant.

Mr. Uzair Kazi i/b YMK Legal, for the Respondent Nos. 3 to 5.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : January 13, 2026

P. C. :

- 1. Admit.**
- 2. Call for Record and Proceedings.**
- 3. Mr. Kazi, waives notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3 to 5.**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 112 OF 2026

- 4. Let the affidavit-in-reply be filed on or before 27th January, 2026.**
- 5. Stand over to 2nd February, 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]