

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 112 OF 2026
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 21 OF 2026**

Rafik Rustom Balouch

...Appellant

Versus

Mehmood Rustom Balouch & Ors

...Respondents

Mr. M. S. Dehlvi, for the Appellant.

*Ms. Toha Qureshi, with Mr. Dawood Patel & Mr. Anil Yadav, for the
Respondent No. 1.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : February 02, 2026

P. C. :

1. Advocate Toha Qureshi appears on behalf of Respondent No. 1. Learned Counsel for the Applicant tenders affidavit of service evidencing service upon the Respondents. On the last occasion, an Advocate had appeared on behalf of the Respondent Nos. 3 to 5. Today, none appears on behalf of the Respondent Nos. 3 to 5.
2. Stand over to **4th March, 2026**.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]