

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 112 OF 2026
(For Stay)
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 21 OF 2026

Rafik Rustom Balouch

...Applicant/
Appellant

Versus

Mehmood Rustom Balouch and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. M. S. Dehlvi i/b Dehlvi & Co. for the Applicant/Appellant

None for the Respondents

Respondent No.1-Mr. Mehmood Rustom Balouch is present in Court

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : APRIL 15, 2026

P. C. :

1. The earlier order indicates that though appearance was caused on behalf of the contesting Respondents, none appears on behalf of the Respondents.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the Applicant submits that no execution proceedings have been filed.
3. Though the record shows that the affidavit in reply has been filed, the copy is not served upon the other side.

4. Respondent No. 1 is present personally and seeks time as his advocate is unavailable today.
5. Stand over to **10th June 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]